6
1
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
CERAFILr (Filters/Traps/Discriminators) for Audio/Visual Equipment
CERAFILr 10.7MHz Small Chip Type SFECS Series
SFECS10M7 series for FM-receivers are small, high
performance and super thin (1.5mm max.) filters.
Piezoelectric element is connected in the sandwich
shape by ceramics substrate.
They have 1.5mm max. thickness and small mounting area.
(3.45x3.1mm)
SFECS series and PFWCC (kHz filter for AM receiver)
enable customers to make AM/FM set so thin and small
sized.
■ Features
1. The filters are mountable by automatic placers.
2. They are slim, at only 1.5mm max. thickness, and
    have a small mounting area (3.45x3.1mm) enabling
    flexible PCB design.
3. Various bandwidths are available. Select a
    suitable type in accordance with the desired
    selectivity.
4. Operating temperature range :
                      -20 to +80 (degree C)
   Storage temperature range   :
                      -40 to +85 (degree C)
■ Applications
1. Small, thin radios
2. Headphone stereos
Input electrode marker
3.45±0.2
3.
10
±0
.2
1.4±0.1
(1)
(4)
(2) (3)
0.7±0.3 0.7±0.3 0.7±0.3
(1.30) (1.30)
0.
85
±0
.3
0.
85
±0
.3
0~0.3 0~0.3
0.6±0.3
(1.35) (1.35)
0.6±0.30~0.3 0~0.30.4+0.3
-0.2
(1) : Input
(2) : Ground
(3) : Float (Signal line)
(4) : Output
(  ) : Reference
      : EIAJ Monthly Code
(in mm)
Part Number
Center
Frequency (fo)
(MHz)
Nominal Center
Frequency (fn)
(MHz)
3dB Bandwidth
(kHz)
Attenuation
(kHz)
Insertion
Loss
(dB)
Spurious
Attenuation
(dB)
Input/Output
Impedance
(ohm)
SFECS10M7HA00-R0 10.700 ±30kHz - 180 ±40kHz 470 max. 4.5 ±2.0dB 30 min. 330
SFECS10M7GA00-R0 10.700 ±30kHz - 230 ±50kHz 510 max. 3.5 ±2.0dB 30 min. 330
SFECS10M7FA00-R0 10.700 ±30kHz - 280 ±50kHz 590 max. 3.0 ±2.0dB 30 min. 330
SFECS10M7EA00-R0 10.700 ±30kHz - 330 ±50kHz 700 max. 3.0 ±2.0dB 30 min. 330
SFECS10M7DF0021-R0 - 10.700 fn ±200kHz min. 950 max. 3.0 ±2.0dB 20 min. 330
Attenuation Bandwidth : at 20dB loss point       Area of Spurious Attenuation : [within 9MHz to 12MHz]
Insertion Loss: at minimum loss point
Center frequency (fo) defined by the center of 3dB bandwidth.
The order quantity should be an integral multiple of the "Minimum Quantity" shown in the package page.
■ Standard Center Frequency Rank Code
CODE
D
B
A
C
E
Z
M
30kHz Step
10.64MHz±30kHz
10.67MHz±30kHz
10.70MHz±30kHz
10.73MHz±30kHz
10.76MHz±30kHz
25kHz Step
10.650MHz±25kHz
10.675MHz±25kHz
10.700MHz±25kHz
10.725MHz±25kHz
10.750MHz±25kHz
Combination A,B,C,D,E
Combination A,B,C
Continued on the following page.
Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this PDF catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
This catalog has only typical specifications. Therefore, you are requested to approve our product specifications or to transact the approval sheet for product specificaions before ordering.
!Note P50E.pdf 03.4.16
7
1
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
Continued from the preceding page.
■ Standard Land Pattern Dimensions
(4)
(1) (2) (3)
0.8 0.6 0.8 0.6 0.8
(1) : Input   (2) : Ground  (3) : Float Signal Line  (4) : Out put
(in mm)It shows solder resist land pattern.
0.
3
0.
3
0.
3
1.
05
1.
40
1.
05
0.1 0.1
0.
1
0.
1
0.
1
0.
1
■ Test Circuit
Rg=50Ω
R1=280Ω
R2=330Ω
C2=10pF
       (Including stray capacitance
        and Input capacitance of RF Voltmeter)
RF
Voltmeter
E2C2E1 R2
R1
Rg
S.S.G.
=-10dBm
(4)(1)
(2)
(3)
(1) : Input
(2) : Ground
(3) : Float
(4) : Output
■ Frequency Characteristics
SFECS10M7HA00-R0
A
tte
nu
at
io
n
(d
B
)
G
.D
.T
. (
µs
ec
.)
Frequency (MHz)
0
2
4
6
8
10
5.00
4.80
4.60
4.40
4.20
4.00
3.80
3.60
5.60
5.40
5.20
10.500 10.600 10.700 10.800 10.900
SFECS10M7GA00-R0
A
tte
nu
at
io
n
(d
B
)
G
.D
.T
. (
µs
ec
.)
Frequency (MHz)
0
2
4
6
8
10
5.00
4.80
4.60
4.40
4.20
4.00
3.80
3.60
3.40
3.20
3.00
10.500 10.600 10.700 10.800 10.900
SFECS10M7FA00-R0
A
tte
nu
at
io
n
(d
B
)
G
.D
.T
. (
µs
ec
.)
Frequency (MHz)
0
2
4
6
8
10
4.60
4.40
4.20
4.00
3.80
3.60
3.40
3.20
3.00
2.80
2.60
10.500 10.600 10.700 10.800 10.900
■ Frequency Characteristics (Spurious)
SFECS10M7HA00-R0
A
tte
nu
at
io
n
(d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
0
10
20
30
40
50
8.700 9.700 10.700 11.700 12.700
SFECS10M7GA00-R0
A
tte
nu
at
io
n
(d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
0
10
20
30
40
50
8.700 9.700 10.700 11.700 12.700
Continued on the following page.
Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this PDF catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
This catalog has only typical specifications. Therefore, you are requested to approve our product specifications or to transact the approval sheet for product specificaions before ordering.
!Note P50E.pdf 03.4.16
8
1
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
Continued from the preceding page.
■ Frequency Characteristics (Spurious)
SFECS10M7FA00-R0
A
tte
nu
at
io
n
(d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
0
10
20
30
40
50
8.700 9.700 10.700 11.700 12.700
Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this PDF catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
This catalog has only typical specifications. Therefore, you are requested to approve our product specifications or to transact the approval sheet for product specificaions before ordering.
!Note P50E.pdf 03.4.16
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Signal Conditioning category:
Click to view products by  Murata manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
MAPDCC0004  PD0409J5050S2HF  880157  HHS-109-PIN  DC1417J5005AHF  DC4859J5005AHF  AFS14A30-2185.00-T3  AFS14A35-
1591.50-T3  DS-323-PIN  DSS-313-PIN  B39321R801H210  B39321R821H210  B39921B4317P810  1A0220-3  2089-6207-00  JP510S
LFB212G45SG8C341  LFB322G45SN1A504  LFL182G45TC3B746  SF2159E  30057  1P510S  CER0813B  3A325  40287  41180  ATB3225-
75032NCT  B69842N5807A150  BD0810N50100AHF  BD2326L50200AHF  BD2425J50200AHF  HMC189AMS8TR  C5060J5003AHF  JHS-
114-PIN  JP503AS  DC0710J5005AHF  DC2327J5005AHF  DC3338J5005AHF  43020  LFB2H2G60BB1C106  LFL15869MTC1B787
X3C19F1-20S  XC3500P-20S  10013-20  SF2081E  SF2194E  SF2238E  CDBLB455KCAX39-B0  RF1353C  PD0922J5050D2HF